

o

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 11230/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in FA No.1502/2001 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAJESH LAXMAN VAGHELA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Counsel for the first respondent Insurance Company to take  
instructions as to within how much time the amount of Rs.2,04,500/-  
with interest as awarded by the Trial Court, will be deposited in the  
Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER