

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21606/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2012 in FA No. 1502/2001 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

RAJESH LAXMAN VAGHELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice. No one appeared for any of the parties.

In the interest of justice, list the matter again after six weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master