

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21606/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2012 in FA No. 1502/2001 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RAJESH LAXMAN VAGHELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 is unable to tell whether there is any compliance of the order dated 5.7.2013 passed by this Court.

Learned counsel seeks two weeks' time.

Time, as prayed for, is granted subject to payment of Rs.5000/- as costs to the petitioners.

The costs be paid within two weeks from today.

List the matter after two weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

